

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

### Master

File Number: 2020-0139

File ID: 2020-0139 Type: Administration Status: Approval of Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: 2020-0139 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 04/07/2020

Final Action:

File Name: Suspend City Council's Rules of Procedure in order to

permit the meeting to be conducted as an electronic, remote participation meeting in accordance with Governor Whitmer's Executive Orders 2020-15 and

2020-21

Title label: Request to Suspend City Council's Rules of Procedure in order to permit the meeting to be

conducted as an electronic, remote participation meeting in accordance with Governor

Whitmer's Executive Orders 2020-15 and 2020-21

N	_	۴.	_	
N	u	ιe	5	

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

## **History of Legislative File**

Ver- Acting Body:	Date: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:				Date:	

### Text of Legislative File 2020-0139

### Title

Request to Suspend City Council's Rules of Procedure in order to permit the meeting to be conducted as an electronic, remote participation meeting in accordance with Governor Whitmer's Executive Orders 2020-15 and 2020-21

#### Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby suspends the City Council Rules of Procedure, to the extent they require or imply that City Council meetings be conducted as in-person meetings at City Hall, in order to permit the meeting to be conducted as an electronic, remote participation meeting in accordance with the Governor Whitmer's Executive Orders 2020-15 and 2020-21. This suspension of the City Council Rules of Procedure in this regard shall be for the duration of those Executive Orders and any extensions thereof.